SF0132H3003/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY) (CORRECTED CORRECTED COPY)

1 2 3

4

5

6 7

8

10

11

12 13

14 15

16 17

18 19

20 21

22

23

Page 25-after line 19 Insert and renumber as necessary:

"Section 5. Of the American Rescue Plan Act Direct funds million reappropriated under this act, two dollars (\$2,000,000.00)ARPD shall be allocated to the town of Wheatland for the Wheatland tank replacement project under W.S. 2904(o), to the extent that this project is eligible for American Rescue Plan Act Direct funds. Funding under this section shall be given priority over projects and programs identified in section 4 of this act and other eliqible projects and programs not identified in section 4 of this act, to the extent the project provided under this section is eligible for American Rescue Plan Act Direct funds.". Delete "Section 5." and insert "Section 6.". Page 25-line 21 Delete "Section 6." and insert "Section 7." Page 28-line 10 Page 28-line 13 Delete "Section 7." and insert "Section 8.". Page 29-line 12 Delete the Zwonitzer, et al. third reading amendment (SF0113H3002/AE) to this NICHOLAS, ZWONITZER, DN